Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to hire a design consultant for the Municipal Service Center (MSC) Generator Project and appropriation of funds.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the 2017 CIP approved the MSC Generator Project funding;

WHEREAS, the Engineering Department needs to hire an Electrical Design Consultant for this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the City Engineer to execute the contract for the design of the MSC Generator project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of \$6,000.00 be appropriated from the 2017-C Promissory Note (City Buildings) (2017 CIP #95) to pay the consultant fee.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Utility Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on November 9, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Seri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin